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Mayor Corcoran Hosts Coffee and Conversation 
 

The City of North Ridgeville is pleased to announce Coffee and Conversation with Mayor Kevin 
Corcoran. Stop in to enjoy a cup of coffee and casual conversation. Below is the schedule for 2021.  If 
you are unable to attend and have questions, please call the Office of the Mayor at (440) 353-0811.   
 
 
Date   Time  Location 
 
Wednesday, January 13 8:30-9:30 AM City Hall Council Chambers, 7307 Avon 
     Belden Road 

Thursday, February 11 8:30-9:30 AM City Hall Council Chambers, 7307 Avon  
         Belden Road 

Tuesday, March 23  8:30-9:30 AM City Hall Council Chambers, 7307 Avon  
         Belden Road 
 
Friday, April 23  8:30-9:30 AM City Hall Council Chambers, 7307 Avon  
         Belden Road 
 
Monday, May 24  8:30-9:30 AM City Hall Council Chambers, 7307 Avon  
         Belden Road 
 
Thursday, July 15  8:30-9:30 AM City Hall Council Chambers, 7307 Avon  
         Belden Road 
 
Wednesday, August 11 8:30-9:30 AM City Hall Council Chambers, 7307 Avon  
         Belden Road 
 
Monday, September 13 8:30-9:30 AM City Hall Council Chambers, 7307 Avon  
         Belden Road 
 
Friday, October 22  8:30-9:30 AM City Hall Council Chambers, 7307 Avon  
         Belden Road 
 
Tuesday, November 16 8:30-9:30 AM City Hall Council Chambers, 7307 Avon  
         Belden Road 
 
Wednesday, December 8 8:30-9:30 AM City Hall Council Chambers, 7307 Avon  
         Belden Road 
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Office of the Mayor, 7307 Avon Belden Road, North Ridgeville, OH  44039 
Phone:  440-353-0811     Fax:  440-327-8593 

Website:  www.nridgeville.org  
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